09-30-2002



	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RECORDATION TRADEMAI	-1922366		NT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office					
	Tab settings	Patents and Trademarks: F	▼ Please record the attached	d original documents	or copy thereof.					
		8-12-02	2. Name and address Name: SELECIA	of receiving party						
	JUAN MEJIA		Internal Address:							
	Individual(s)	Association Limited Partnership	Street Address:	565 SOUTH BAYS	HORE DR.,S-703					
	Corporation-State	Limited Farthership	City: MIAMI	StateFL	Zip: 33133					
	Other		Individual(s) citiz	zenship						
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 📮 Yes 🖵 No	Association							
	3. Nature of conveyance:									
	XX Assignment	Merger		te						
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	74366		pany(Florida)					
	Other		If assignee is not domici representative designation (Designations must be a Additional name(s) & add	on is attached: 📮 Y i separate document fro	es 🖵 No om assignment)					
	4. Application number(s) or registration	n number(s):	<u> </u>							
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,916,689							
	Additional number(s) attached 🖳 Yes 🔯 No									
	5. Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be maile		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:							
	Name: ALBERT LAZO		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)	40.00					
	monar, adross.		XX Enclosed							
			Authorized to	o be charged to d	eposit account					
	Street Address: 2665 SCUIH BAYSHO	Æ DR., S-703	8. Deposit account no	umber:						
	MIAMI 1916689State: FL	Zip: <u>33133</u>	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if payi	ng by deposit account)					
09/27/2002	DBIRRE VOMOLTO 1729907	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE							
01 FC:481	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.									
	ALPERT 1AZO / Cleb - 9-11-02.									
	Name of Person Signing	S Total number of pages including co	iignature ver sheet, attachments, and docum	ient: 3	Date					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made by Juan Mejia ("Assignor") to Selecta Farms LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Assignee"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

Whereas, Assignor is the owner of the trademark "SELECTA FARMS" Reg. No. 1,916,689 and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby (the "Trademark");

Whereas Assignee, a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of the State of Florida, and located at 2665 S. Bayshore Drive, Suite 703, Miami, FL 33133 is desirous of acquiring the Trademark; and,

Whereas Assignor for good and valuable consideration desires and agrees to assign the Trademark to Assignee.

Now Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to the Assignee, all right, interest, of the Trademark and goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

IN WITNESSES	W	HEREOF,	Assignor	has	caused	this	Assignment	to b	e execu	ted	this
1 CTEDALINA			-				•				

Juan Meija

STATE OF FLORIDA

) SS:

COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, personally appeared Juan Mejia, who is well known to me to be the person described in and who executed this Assignment of Trademark, and acknowledged before me that he executed the same freely and voluntarily for the purposes therein expressed.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me at the County and State last aforesaid this 12 day of February 2002.

Commission # DD091205
Expires 2/11/2006
Bonded through
Florida Notary Asen., inc.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Sign:

Print:

. RICHARDS

STATE OF FLORIDA AT LARGE

My Commission Expires:

W:\CLIENTS\Mejia\Trademark\ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK.doc

RECORDED: 08/12/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002589 FRAME: 0826